

58
Supp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
HCP 332/2025

UBAID AHMAD SHAH Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Parvaiz Ahmad, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. Respondent(s)
Through:

Coram:
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge
ORDER
09.12.2025

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondents for filing of counter affidavit subject to taking of necessary steps by the petitioner within one week.

List on 11.02.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
09.12.2025
Aasif