

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 332/2025

UBAID AHMAD SHAH.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Parvaiz Ahamd Wani, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)
11.02.2026

Steps for effecting service upon respondents have not been taken. Ten days time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to do the needful.

List on 25th February, 2026.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

SRINAGAR
11.02.2026
"Abdul Rashid"

