

S. No. 02
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 332/2025

UBAID AHMAD SHAH

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pervaiz A Wani, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Harris Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026

Counsel appearing for the respondents seeks one more opportunity to file counter. Three weeks last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file counter.

List on 15.05.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

Srinagar
17.04.2026
"Imtiyaz"